900342031 10/26/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900341395

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prides Crossing Capital Funding, LP		01/31/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	
Street Address:	
Internal Address:	
City:	
State/Country:	
Postal Code:	
Entity Type:	
Name:	Datamentors, LLC
Street Address:	2319 Oak Myrtle Lane
Internal Address:	Suites 101-104
City:	Wesley Chapel
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33544
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4271598	DATAFUSE
Registration Number:	2638769	DATAMENTORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5184877777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

5184877643

Email:

cbartini@woh.com

Correspondent Name:

Colleen A. Bartini, Paralegal

Address Line 1:

One Commerce Plaza

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP Albany, NEW YORK 12260		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: 2	24546		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(Colleen A. Bartini		
SIGNATURE:	/	/Colleen A Bartini/		
DATE SIGNED:	1	10/26/2015		
Total Attachments: 3				
source=_1026093003_001#page	1.tif			
source=_1026093003_001#page:	2.tif			
source=_1026093003_001#page3.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE (this "Release") is made of this 6th day of October, 2015, by Prides Crossing Capital Funding, LP, a Delaware limited partnership located at 701 Edgewater Drive, Suite 130, Wakefield, MA 01880 ("Prides") in favor of DataMentors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 2319 Oak Myrtle Lane, Suites 101-104, Wesley Chapel, Florida 33544 ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledge, Prides hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2014, made by Company in favor of Prides, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2014 at Reel 5208/Frame 0339.

Prides consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Company may reasonably request to release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prides has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its proper and duly authorized officers as of the date and year first written above.

PRIDES CROSSING CAPITAL FUNDING, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By Prides Crossing Capital GP, LLC, its General Partner

Nome: Karen E. Liesching

Its: Manager

Schedule A

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
DATAFUSE	85/625 604	5/15/12	4,271,5 98	1/8/13	DataMentors, LLC
DATAMENTORS	76/255 796	5/14/01	2,638,7 69	10/22/0 2	DataMentors, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005654 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 10/20/2015